RUSK COUNTY
TRANSFER STATIONS

FEE SCHEDULE FOR USED TIRES *

ONLY 6 TIRES PER LOAD PER DAY

Passenger car and light pick-up tires.......ccocooiviiiiiaainns $ 5.00
Medium duty truck(18 wheeler)..... e $ 13.00
Super SINEIes ..ouvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirnneaae $ 18.00
Small off road (mower, wheel barrow, bicycle)................ $ 3.00
Medium Off Road ...covvvveviiieiiiimneiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinienieenn $ 20.00
Large Off Road .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinicniiiinn, $ 30.00
D, D0 200 T $100.00
XXL Off ROAd .evvivviiiiinniiiiiiiniiiieeiiiiiinieiinessseeneeenns $150.00
XXXL Off ROAd «vovvenviiiiiiiiiiiieeiiirieiienieiiieneieneennenn $200.00
XXXXL Off Road .voovviiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiineennien $500.00
DO NOT ACCEPT:

Solids or forklift tires (cannot be shredded)
Tires with rims

Approved: _April 3", 2025 Effective: Immediately




The fee schedule adopted by a special meeting of the Commissioners’ Court of Rusk County, Texas on
February 3, 1995 is amended by the Commissioners’ Court on this day _April 3", 2025 as follows:

AMENDED: April 3", 2025

RUSK COUNTY

TRANSFER STATIONS

SOLID WASTE
FEE SCHEDULE

Our locations are permitted only for household solid waste!

NO COMMERCIAL WASTE WILL BE ACCEPTED.

INDIVIDUAL FEES:
Barrel Dump $2.00/Each
Barrel Dump and Disposal 4.00/Each
Hot Water Heaters and appliances No Charge
PLASTIC TRASH BAGS:
Kitchen Size $0.50/Bag
30 Gallon $1.00/Bag
Over 30 Gallon/Leaf Size $1.50/Bag

TRUCK RATES: household waste only

Small and Regular Truck

$12.00 not exceeding bed level

Small and Regular Truck

$20.00 exceeding bed level

Small and Regular Truck

$25.00 + $6.00 cubic yd (waste 24” above bed level)

Flatbed tandem trailer

$55.00 + $ 6.00 cubic yd (waste 24” above bed rail

Dump trailer

$70.00

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS: absolutely no commercial waste - household only

Small and Regular Truck

$12.00 not exceeding bed level

Small and Regular Truck

$20.00 exceeding bed level

Small and Regular Truck

$25.00 + $6.00 cubic yd (waste 24” above bed level)

Flatbed Tandem Trailer

$75.00 + $6.00 cubic yd (waste 24” above bed level)

Dump trailer

$ 125.00

DO NOT ACCEPT:

BRUSH OR ROOFING SHINGLES




